application for early retirement, the Human Resource Office shall notify the 
applicant, in writing, of the final disposition and the date and amount of 
benefits to be paid. 

C. An eligible Regular Full-Time employee who receives early retirement shall be 
entitled to receive annual sum of seven thousand two hundred dollars ($7,200) 
payable in equal installments of two hundred seventy six and .92 cents 
($276.92) following City payroll schedule.  These payments will cease upon 
the early retiree reaching 65 years of age.   

D. The following terms and conditions shall apply to the early retirement 
incentive program: 

1. The City of Dodge City retains the right to adopt the early retirement

[...]

Chamber of Commerce, hereinafter referred to as the “Chamber”, have negotiated a purchase 

price for the Chamber of Commerce building which is located at 311 W. Spruce, hereinafter 

referred to as the “Chamber Building”; and 

WHEREAS, Boot Hill and the Chamber have agreed to a price of two hundred fifty thousand 

dollars ($250,000.00) as the sale price; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Dodge City, hereinafter referred to as the “City”, will assist Boot Hill 

by providing one hundred thirty-six thousand eight dollars ($136,008) to Boot Hill to fund a 

portion of the purchase of the Chamber Building with no obligation for repayment; and 

WHEREAS, the Dodge City/Ford County Development Corporation, hereinafter referred to as 

“Eco Devo”, is owed one hundred thirteen thousand nine hundred ninety two dollars ($113,992) 

by the Chamber upon sale of the Chamber Building; and  

WHEREAS, Eco Devo has agreed to allow the debt owed by the Chamber to be transferred to 

Boot Hill; and  

WHEREAS, Eco Devo has agreed to accept payments over time from Boot Hill in order to